

*Shabnoor*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.19170 OF 2024**

Raptakos Brett & Company Limited ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
Shivaji Parte ... Respondent

Digitally  
signed by  
SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN  
Date:  
2026.02.13  
15:41:51  
+0530

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.19175 OF 2024**

Raptakos Brett & Company Limited ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
Manmath Nayak ... Respondent

Mr. Mohan Bir Singh i/b Uma Kshrisagar Wagle, for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Ravindra Nair, for Respondent in both Petitions.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 13, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. In view of the order passed in Writ Petition No. 2589 of 2023, the Execution Application pending before the learned Labour Court shall not be proceeded with.
2. Place the petitions along with Writ Petition No.2589 of 2023 on **27 February 2026.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**