

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 19170 OF 2024

Raptakos Brett And Company LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Shivaji ParteRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2589 OF 2023

Raptakos Brett And Co LtdPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Govt PleaderRESPONDENT

Appellate Side High Court

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 19175 OF 2024

Raptakos Brett And Company LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Manmath NayakRESPONDENT

Mr. Mohan Bir Singh A/W Mr. Rahul Jalan i/by Mrs. Uma

Kshirsagar Wagle for the Petitioner

Mr. Ravindra Nair for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 12/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)